FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-01-19	98	R SHEET			COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ihiii	OHSH-253		- フ/	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		30			120	<u> 78</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10072469	7 0	.e attached original	l documents o	r copy there	of.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party	(ies)	
Takeshi Imahashi		Name:	Kyowa Chemi	ical Indus		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:				***************************************	16511	/So
△ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Address: 305,	Yashimani	shi-macl	hi,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Takama	tsu-shi, Kaga	wa 761-01	13 Japan	n
☐ Other		City:		_ State:	ZiP:	
Execution Date: May 13, 1998		Additiona	ni name(s) & address((es) attached?]Yes Ä No)
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):					
If the least to the state of the state of	ether with a new applicatio	n, the execution	on date of the app	olication is: $\underline{\underline{M}}$	ay 13,	1998
it this document is being tiled toge						
-		l B Pat	ent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)			
2 -		B. Pat	ent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at					
	om correspondence	tached? □ Yes		ons and paten	ts involved.	; 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who	om correspondence nailed:	tached? 🗅 Yes 6. Total nu	X No		ts involved:	: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the concerning document with the concerning with the concerning document with the con	om correspondence nailed:	tached? □ Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	May No umber of application see (37 CFR 3.41).			1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be meaning to the concerning to the con	om correspondence nailed:	tached? □ Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	™ No umber of application see (37 CFR 3.41).	\$	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address. Name: Leonard W. Sherm	om correspondence nailed:	tached? □ Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	May No umber of application see (37 CFR 3.41).	\$	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: Leonard W. Sherm Internal Address: SHERMAN AN	om correspondence nailed: nan ID SHALLOWAY	tached? □ Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 20 Enc	Manumber of applications with the second sec	rged to depo	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the Name: Leonard W. Sherm Internal Address: 3HERMAN AN	om correspondence nailed:	tached? □ Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 20 Enc	May No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41). closed horized to be chaut	rged to depo	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and the shoul	om correspondence nailed: nan ID SHALLOWAY hington Street	tached? □ Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 20 Enc	Manumber of applications with the second sec	rged to depo	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and address: Leonard W. Sherm Internal Address: Street Address: 413 N. Was	om correspondence nailed: nan ID SHALLOWAY	tached? Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2 End Aut	May No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41). closed horized to be chaut	rged to depo	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the Name: Leonard W. Sherm Internal Address: Street Address: 413 N. Was City: Alexandria State:	om correspondence nailed: ID SHALLOWAY hington Street VA ZIP: 22314	tached? Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2 End Aut	™ No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41). closed horized to be chautaccount number 19-1980	rged to depo	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the Name: Leonard W. Sherm Internal Address: Street Address: 413 N. Was City: Alexandria State:	om correspondence nailed: ID SHALLOWAY hington Street VA ZIP: 22314	tached? ☐ Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe ② End ☐ Aut 8. Deposi (Attach d	™ No umber of application ee (37 CFR 3.41). closed horized to be chautaccount number 19-1980	rged to depo	40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the Name: Leonard W. Sherm Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 413 N. Was City: Alexandria State:	om correspondence nailed: nan ID SHALLOWAY hington Street VA ZIP: 22314 DO NOT US	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2 End Aut 8. Deposi (Attach d	wo no umber of application to be (37 CFR 3.41). Closed to be chart account number 19-1980 duplicate copy of this part of the copy of the	rged to depo	40.00 sit account	ount)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made in the Name: Leonard W. Sherm Internal Address: SHERMAN AN Street Address: 413 N. Was City: Alexandria State: 9/1998 STHORNTO 00000015 09084083 2:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and states.	om correspondence nailed: nan ID SHALLOWAY hington Street VA ZIP: 22314 DO NOT US	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2 End Aut 8. Deposi (Attach d	wo no umber of application to be (37 CFR 3.41). Closed to be chart account number 19-1980 duplicate copy of this part of the copy of the	rged to depo	40.00 sit account	ount)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Takeshi IMAHASHI

residing at Sakaide-shi, KAGAWA 762-0012 JAPAN,

(hereinafter referred to as Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLAME-RETARDANT THERMOPLASTIC RESIN COMPOSITION

; for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by $\frac{\text{Mes}}{\text{US}}$ on $\frac{\text{May }13,\ 1998}{\text{May }}$ and filed in the United States on $\frac{\text{Mes}}{\text{Mes}}$ and assigned Serial Number

WHEREAS, KYOWA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

a corporation of Japan ,having a place of business at 305, Yashimanishi-machi, Takamatsu-shi, KACAWA 761-0113 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to use respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 13th day of __May _____, 1998.

Signed in the presence of:

Witness: _______ Signed: _______ Signed: ________

Witness: ______ Signed: ________

Witness: ______ Signed: ________

Witness: ______ Signed: ________

Witness: ______ Signed: _________

Witness: _____ Signed: __________

RECORDED: 05/26/1998 REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0744